iBasis Belgium

248226

65

€ m

Q1 ’15

5

227

2.2%

Q4 ’14

2.4%

Q1 ’14

2.2%

178177

3841

€ m

Q1 ’15

261

169

15.4%1

Q4 ’14

21.3%

Q1 ’14

23.2%

Adjusted revenues Adjusted EBITDA Adjusted EBITDA margin

1 Including € 12m site tax expense related to Q2-Q4 ’15 period

38

Analysis of adjusted results
Impact incidentals and restructuring costs on revenues & EBITDA

Revenues (€ m) Q1 ’15 Q1 ’14
Adjustment contract revenues NetCo - 7

KPN Group - 7

EBITDA (€ m) Q1 ’15 Q1 ’14
Restructuring costs Group -19 -4
Adjustment contract revenues NetCo - 7

KPN Group -19 3

39

Restructuring costs

(€ m) Q1 ’15 Q1 ’14
Consumer Mobile -3 -
Consumer Residential -1 -3
Business -7 3
NetCo -3 -
Other -1 1

The Netherlands -15 1

iBasis - -

Belgium - -

Other activities -4 -5

KPN Group -19 -4

40

Dutch wireless disclosure

1 Includes partial allocation of multi play revenues to mobile service revenues
2 Restated following a change in definition
3 Includes amongst other Consumer Mobile wholesale and visitor roaming revenues at NetCo
4 Including handset subsidies, commissions, SIM costs and capitalization of handsets adjusted for residual value
5 Restated due to better insights

Service revenues (€ m) Q1 ’15 Q1 ’14 %
Consumer retail 271 277 -2.2%
Business1,2 178 190 -6.3%
Other3 37 40 -7.5%

KPN The Netherlands 486 507 -4.1%

SAC/SRC per subscriber (€) Q1 ’15 Q1 ’14 %
Consumer retail4,5 163 182 -10%
Business 195 214 -8.9%

41

Tax

1 Excluding effects of, amongst others, settlements with tax authorities, impairments, revaluations

P&L Cash flow

Regions (€ m) Q1 ’15 Q1 ’14 Q1 ’15 Q1 ’14
The Netherlands -10 -14 -9 4
Belgium 3 1 1 -
Other - -3 -1 -2

Total reported tax -7 -16 -9 2
Effective tax rate 31.8% 80.3%

 The effective tax rate for Q1 ’15 of 31.8% is mainly caused by non-deductible
expenses for tax purposes
 Corrected for these non-deductible expenses the Q1 ’15 effective tax rate would have been

~20%

 For the 2015-2016 period, the effective tax rate, excluding one-off effects1, is
expected to be ~20%

1 KPN ADR program
2 Group results analysis
3 Group KPI overview
4 Debt overview
5 Regulation & Spectrum
6 Fixed infrastructure
7 Telefónica Deutschland stake

Contents

42

43

Consumer Residential

IPTV

RGUs and ARPU per customer2

Broadband

83
62

Q1 ’15

77

27%

Q4 ’14

27%

Q1 ’14